Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Impath Inc.		05/01/2004	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Genzyme Corporation
Street Address:	500 Kendall Street
City:	Cambridge
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02142
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2353021	IMPATH
Registration Number:	2779541	IMPATH THE CANCER INFORMATION COMPANY
Registration Number:	1660230	IMPATH
Registration Number:	2060637	IMPATH - THE CANCER INFORMATION COMPANY
Registration Number:	2573465	I
Registration Number:	2675829	ONCONNECT!
Registration Number:	2731185	IPO IMPATH PREDICTIVE ONCOLOGY
Registration Number:	2694709	IP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(508)872-5415 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

508-270-2556 Phone:

Email: linda.leontie@genzyme.com

Correspondent Name: Genzyme Corporation

Address Line 1: 15 Pleasant Street Connector

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003392 FRAME: 0894**

900058266

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Legal Departm Framingham, I	ent MASSACHUSETTS 01701
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Richard D. Allison
Signature:		/rda/
Date:		09/19/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=Impath trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Impath trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Impath trademark Assignment#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003392 FRAME: 0895

MARKS ASSIGNMENT

THIS MARKS ASSIGNMENT is dated as of May 1, 2004 and is made from IMPATH Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 521 West 57th Street, 5th Floor, New York, NY ("Assignor"), to Genzyme Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation with its principal place of business at 500 Kendall Street, Cambridge, MA 02142 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used and is using in commerce the trademarks and service marks set forth in the attached <u>Schedule 1</u> (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of February 27, 2004, by and among Assignor, Assignee, IMPATH Physician Services, Inc. and IMPATH Predictive Oncology, Inc., Assignor wishes to transfer to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, the Marks and the goodwill associated with such Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all of its rights, title and interests in and to the Marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, all registrations and applications for registration thereof, if any, all rights of action accrued and to accrue under and by virtue thereof, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement of said Marks, and all records and files relating to said Marks. This Marks Assignment will be governed by the laws of the State of New York without regard to its conflicts of laws principles.

Assignor agrees, at Assignee's expense and until the confirmation of a plan of liquidation or reorganization with respect to Assignor's bankruptcy case or the conversion of Assignor's bankruptcy case, to use commercially reasonable efforts to take such further action as is requested by Assignee, sign all documents and provide all testimony, in each case that is reasonably requested by Assignee, to carry out and fulfill the purposes and intent of this Marks Assignment.

Assignor hereby requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the applicable foreign authorities to record this Marks Assignment to Assignee.

[Rest of page intentionally left blank.]

#1396936 v1 - Final Marks Assignment

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed, made and entered into this Marks Assignment under seal as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:

IMPATH INC., a Delaware corporation

Name: Carter H. Eckert

Title: Chairman and Chief Executive

Officer

THE STATE OF NEW YORK

County of New York	
This instrument was execute 2004 by <u>Carter Eckert</u> (name), the IMPATH Inc., a Delaware corporation, on	the CEO (title) of behalf of said corporation.
WITNESS my hand and off	icial seal.
	Teresa Harings Notary Public in and for
	The State of New York TERESA HARINGS Notary Public, State of New York
	No. 01HA6103654 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires Jan. 5, 2008
	Printed or Typed Name of Notary
	My Commission Expires

SCHEDULE 1

to

MARKS ASSIGNMENT

Registered Trademarks/Servicemarks:

RECORDED: 09/19/2006

Mark	Status	Registration No.	Registration Date
IMPATH	Registered	2353021	May 30, 2000
IMPATH The Cancer Information Company	Registered	2779541	November 4, 2003
IMPATH – The Cancer Information Company	Registered	2060637	May 13, 1997
I (and design)	Registered	2573465	May 28, 2002
OnConnect!	Registered	2675829	January 21, 2003
IPO IMPATH Predictive Oncology	Registered	2731185	July 1, 2003
IPO (and design)	Registered	2694709	March 11, 2003

Unregistered Trademarks and Servicemarks, Trade Names and Products:

IMPATH DRA	
IMPATH I-Flow	
IMPATH Physician Services	
The Cancer Information Company	
IMPATH Optimarray	
Optimarray	

[SCHEDULE TO MARKS ASSIGNMENT]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003392 FRAME: 0898